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Executive Summary

The Recent Graduate Survey was administered by the Brooklyn College Office of Institutional
Effectiveness to 4,077 students who completed a degree at Brooklyn College during the 2021-22
academic year. The survey launched on May 9, 2022, and continued until April 2, 2023. 1,094
students, or 37.5% of those contacted, completed a survey.

1) 76.0% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 52.1% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, intend to apply for further education

2) 59.0% of recent undergraduate degree recipients who intended to pursue further education
indicated that their next degree would be a master’s degree other than an MBA, while
13.2% expressed an interest in pursuing an MBA.

3) 26.0% of recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 25.5% of graduate degree recipients,
indicated that they had an internship while a student at Brooklyn College.

a. Ofundergraduates who had an internship, 56.7% reported that this was a paid
internship or internship that led to employment. 45.4% of graduates reported the
same.

4) 69.5% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 77.3% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, reported having a job while at Brooklyn College.

5) 33.1% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 17.8% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, reported utilizing the Magner Center while at Brooklyn College.

6) 64.9% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 85.1% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, were employed at the time of the survey.

a. 40.8% of recent undergraduate degree recipients indicated that their job was full-
time

b. 23.7% of recent undergraduate degree recipients indicated that had employees that
reported to them.

c. 60.7% of recent undergraduate degree recipients indicated that this job was a
career-track position.

7) Baccalaureate recipients (61.3%) who were employed were most often employed by a
private business, while graduate degree recipients (50.6%) were most often employed by
the government or other public employers.

8) The median salary for recent undergraduate degree recipients was in the range of $30,000
to $39,999. For graduate degree recipients, it was in the range of $60,000 to $69,999.

9) 55.2% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 81.9% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, reported that their job was moderately or strongly related to their
Brooklyn College major.

10) 33.9% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 53.9% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, indicated that Brooklyn College had prepared them very well, or
extremely well, for their current job.

11) Recent graduates were given a list of five general student learning outcomes for Brooklyn
College students.

a. Recentundergraduate degree recipients were most positive about how Brooklyn
College had prepared them to integrate knowledge from diverse sources. 63.3%
said that Brooklyn College had done so very well or extremely well.
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b. Recent graduate degree recipients were most positive about how Brooklyn College
had prepared them to think critically and creatively. 56.5% said that Brooklyn
College had done so very well or extremely well.
12)50.4% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 58.1% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, said they would recommend Brooklyn College to someone like

themselves without reservations.
13) 64.9% of our recent undergraduate degree recipients, and 75.2% of our recent graduate
degree recipients, described the academic reputation of Brooklyn College as strong or very

strong.

NOTE. This survey report contains three sections: responses by all respondents; responses by
those with undergraduate degrees (Bachelor’s or Undergraduate Certificate), and responses by
those with graduate degrees (Master’s or Advanced Certificate/Diploma). This survey report only
provides results for closed-ended items.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Do you plan to continue your formal education?

Yes, and | have already applied to _ 20.3%
a program. '

Yes, but | plan to apply to a degree _ 50.5%

program in the future.

No, | have no plans to pursue

another degree beyond the one | [ EGTE 29-2%

just earned.
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Yes, and | have already applied to a program. 221
Yes, but | plan to apply to a degree program in the future. 550
No, | have no plans to pursue another degree beyond the one | just earned. 318
Total 1089

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

What is the next degree you intend to pursue? - Selected Choice

Master's in Business Administration [ 11.6%
Master's Degree (Other Than MBA) [ EGTNGTGNGNGEGEEE 50.3%
Law Degree (JD) [} 4.6%
Medical Degree (MD) [} 3.5%
Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD) [ 13.4%
Graduate Advanced Certificate [JJJj 6.0%

Other (Please Specify:) [ 10.6%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Master's in Business Administration 70
Master's Degree (Other Than MBA) 304
Law Degree (JD) 28
Medical Degree (MD) 21
Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD) 81
Graduate Advanced Certificate 36
Other (Please Specify:) 64
Total 604

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

When are you planning to pursue the degree?
This fall | N 2o 5%
within 1 year || NG 6.6
within 3 years || ENNIIEE 21 2%

Later |GG 12.4%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Field Choice Count
This fall 180
Within 1 year 221
Within 3 years 128
Later 75
Total 604

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Where are you planning to pursue the degree?

100.0%
81.1%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0% y 10.8%
5.7%
2.4%
0 [ o
New York City New York State, outside US, outside of NY State Outside of the US
of NYC
Field Choice Count
New York City 480
New York State, outside of NYC 34
US, outside of NY State 64
Outside of the US 14
Total 592

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Did you have an internship while a student at Brooklyn College?

100.0%

73.8%
80.0%

60.0%

40.0% 26.2%

20.0% I

Yes No

Field Choice Count
Yes 240

No 675

Total 915

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

How would you describe any internships that you had while at Brooklyn

College? Check all that apply

100.0%

80.0%

60.0% 49.4%

40.0%

20.0%

Paid internship

Field
Paid internship
Internship related to your career
Unpaid internship
Internship that led to employment

Total

48.9%

Internship related to your
career

48.1%
13.9%
Unpaid internship Internship that led to
employment

Choice Count
117
116
114
33

237

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Did you have any jobs while you were a student at Brooklyn College?

100.0%

0,
80.0% 71.8%

60.0%

40.0% 28.2%

20.0% I

Yes No

Field Choice Count
Yes 639

No 251

Total 890

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

How would you describe the job(s)? Check all that apply

100.0%
80.0%
54.5% 53.1%
60.0%
40.0% 20.9%
20.0% .
Full-time Part-time Related to your major
Field Choice Count
Full-time 346
Part-time 337
Related to your major 133
Total 635

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Are you currently employed?

100.0%
80.0%
60.0% 48.2%
0,
40.0% 21.9%
20.0% l
Yes, | am employed full-time Yes, | am employed part-time
Field

Yes, | am employed full-time
Yes, | am employed part-time
No

Total

11

29.9%

No

Choice Count
416
189
258

863

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

If no, what is your current status?

100.0%

80.0%
63.5%

60.0%

40.0%
22.1%

20.0% 10.7%
B 3.7%
[ ]

Not employed, seeking Not employed, seeking  Willingly unemployed  Not employed because

full - time employment  part - time employment and not seeking of school, kids, illness,

employment retirement, or disability
Field Choice Count
Not employed, seeking full - time employment 155
Not employed, seeking part - time employment 54
Willingly unemployed and not seeking employment 26
Not employed because of school, kids, illness, retirement, or disability 9
Total 244

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

In seeking employment, have you made use of (check all that apply): -
Selected Choice

College website or social media || GGG 30.6%
Faculty members in a department _ 24.4%

in which you were a major

Other College faculty or staff [ 11.6%

The Magner Center | NN 30.0%
Other (please specify) | INEEEN 37.5%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
College website or social media 211
Faculty members in a department in which you were a major 130
Other College faculty or staff 62
The Magner Center 160
Other (please specify) 200
Total 533

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Which of the following best describes your employer:

A business or profit-seeking — 48.9%

organization

A non-profit company/volunteer 0
organization I 15.1%

Government or a publicly funded _ 30.4%

organization other than the military

The military ]0.2%

| am self-employed [} 5.4%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Field Choice Count
A business or profit-seeking organization 253
A non-profit company/volunteer organization 78
Government or a publicly funded organization other than the military 157
The military 1
| am self-employed 28
Total 517

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Is your current job...

100.0%
71.8%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0% 21.2%
20.0% . 72‘)
In person A combination of in person and Remote
remote work
Field Choice Count
In person 397
A combination of in person and remote work 117
Remote 39
Total 553

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Your current job is located...

In New York City | o 1.2%

In New York State, outside of NYC [ 3.5%
In New Jersey |} 1.8%

In Connecticut ] 0.2%

In the US, outside of the tri-state 0
area (NY, NJ, CT) W 2.9%

Outside the US | 0.4%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Field Choice Count
In New York City 464
In New York State, outside of NYC 18
In New Jersey 9
In Connecticut 1
In the US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT) 15
Outside the US 2
Total 509

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

You work remotely from...

New York City | R 73.7%
New York State, outside of NYC [} 5.3%
New Jersey [} 2.6%

Connecticut [ 2.6%

The US, outside of the tri-state area o
(NY, NJ, CT) - 13.2%

Outside the US [ 2.6%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
New York City 28
New York State, outside of NYC 2
New Jersey 1
Connecticut 1
The US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT) 5
Outside the US 1
Total 38

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

At this job, do you have employees who report to you?

ves NN 22 5%
N0 | 77.5%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Yes 113
No 390
Total 503

How do you see you current job, relative to your career?

100.0%
67.1%
50.0% 32.9%
It is a career-track position It won't become my future career
Field Choice Count
It is a career-track position 330
It won't become my future career 162
Total 492

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

How closely related is your job to your major at BC?

100.0%
80.0%
60.0% 43.2%
40.0% 19.5% 16.8% 20.5%
20.0% . [] .
Not Related Slightly Related Moderately Related Strongly Related
Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation = Responses
How closely related is your job to your major at BC? 1.0 4.0 2.9 1.2 507
Field Choice Count
Not Related 99
Slightly Related 85
Moderately Related 104
Strongly Related 219
Total 507

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current job?

Extremely well [ NG 13.9%
Very well |GGG 25.9%
Moderately well || NG 3:.5%
Slightly well | NGB 16.4%
Not well at all [ 10.4%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current

ob? 1.0 5.0 3.2 1.2 483
Field Choice Count
Extremely well 67
Moderately well 162
Not well at all 50
Slightly well 79
Very well 125
Total 483

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
20



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

How well did your degree prepare you for your current job?

Extremely well [ NG 18.4%
very well |GG 25.5%
Moderately well || NG 20 6%
Slightly well | NGB 16.3%
Not well at all [ 10.2%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) ) Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How well did your degree prepare you for your current

job? 1.0 5.0 3.3 1.2 479
Field Choice Count
Extremely well 88
Very well 122
Moderately well 142
Slightly well 78
Not well at all 49
Total 479

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22

Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates

Summary of Results by All Degrees

What is your current salary?

I 0.0%
I 10.3%
I 1.4%
I, 4.7%
I 13.2%
I 10.3%
I 1.2%

| EERA

Under $20,000
$20,000 to $29,999
$30,000 to $39,999
$40,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $69,999
$70,000 to $79,999
$80,000 to $89,999
$90,000 to $99,999 [ 2.0%

$100,000 or More [ 3.9%
0.0% 5.0%

10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0%

Field

Under $20,000
$20,000 to $29,999
$30,000 to $39,999
$40,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $69,999
$70,000 to $79,999
$80,000 to $89,999
$90,000 to $99,999
$100,000 or More

Total

22

35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%

Choice Count
91
47
52
67
60
47
51
14
9

18

456

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:

10.3% 26.9% 36.8% 22.7%
Think critically and creatively [} O ]
8.6% 25.8% 37.8% 24.2%
Effectively express your thoughts [l NN I
9.0% 25.2% 36.6% 25.6%
Make sound ethical judgments [l NN ]
7.6% 23.7% 38.2% 27.8%
Integrate knowledge from diverse . _ _
sources
23.8% 37.1% 29.3%
Besome an informed and. 1 I I
responsible citizen of the world
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
@ Not well at all Slightly well @ Moderately well Very well @ Extremely well

Field Min  Max Mean Standard Deviation Responses
Think critically and creatively 1.0 5.0 3.7 1.0 673
Effectively express your thoughts 1.0 5.0 3.7 1.0 662
Make sound ethical judgments 1.0 5.0 3.7 1.1 659
Integrate knowledge from diverse sources 1.0 5.0 3.8 1.0 662
Become an informed and responsible citizen of the world 1.0 5.0 3.8 1.0 663

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we
prepared you to:

Field Not well Slightly Moderately Very well Extremely Total
at all well well well

Think critically and creatively 673
22 69 181 248 153

Effectively express your 662
thoughts 24 57 171 250 160

Make sound ethical judgments 659
24 59 166 241 169

Integrate knowledge from 662
diverse sources 18 50 157 253 184

Become an informed and 663
responsible citizen of the world 21 44 158 246 194

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
24



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

How likely are you to recommend Brooklyn College to someone?

Very likely - | N 52 4%
Neither likely nor unlikely | 10.5%
Somewhat likely || NEGNNG 20 9%
Somewhat unlikely [ 3.8%

Very unlikely [} 3.4%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How likely are you to recommend Brooklyn College to

someone? 1.0 5.0 4.0 1.1 683
Field Choice Count
Very likely 358
Neither likely nor unlikely 72
Somewhat likely 204
Somewhat unlikely 26
Very unlikely 23
Total 683

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
25



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

How would you describe the academic reputation of Brooklyn College?

Very strong | 25 5%
strong | /1 8%
Moderate [N 25 5%

weak [} 2.5%

Very weak JJ 1.3%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean . Responses
Deviation

How would you describe the academic reputation of

Brooklyn College? 1.0 50 2.1 0.9 674
Field Choice Count
Very strong 172
Strong 282
Moderate 194
Weak 17
Very weak 9
Total 674

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
26



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

On average in a semester, what was the number of times were you asked to
complete a survey at Brooklyn College? Please respond with a number

I £ 7%

1 [ 11.6%
I, 20.0%
I 15.1%
I 13.3%
I 12.8%
I 30%

B 6%

1%

] 0.2%

10 | ¢ %

12 § 0.5%

15 [ 1.6%

16 ] 0.2%

19 ] 0.2%

20 D 2.6%

25 ] 0.2%

30 §0.5%

40 ] 0.2%

50 ] 0.2%

100 J 0.5%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%

o N o o A~ W DN o

©

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

On average in a semester, what was the number of times were you asked to
complete a survey at Brooklyn College? Please respond with a number

Field Choice Count
0 20
1 50
2 86
3 65
4 57
5 55
6 13
7 7
8 9
9 1
10 38
12 2
15 7
16 1
19 1
20 11
25 1
30 2
40 1
50 1
100 2
Total 430

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Reflecting on your answer on the number of times per semester you were
asked to complete a survey, was it...

Too many [ 15.0%

Seemed like a lot, but you felt that it
was helpful to you and/or the _ 23.2%

College

The right amount - | 6.27%

Not enough [} 6.1%

You ignored these requests [l 9.4%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Too many 86
Seemed like a lot, but you felt that it was helpful to you and/or the College 133
The right amount 265
Not enough 35
You ignored these requests 54
Total 573

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
29



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates

Summary of Results by All Degrees

Which best describes how you started your education at Brooklyn College

for the degree you are graduating with? - Selected Choice

First-time freshman ([ NN 25.2%
Undergraduate transfer || RN 7 .72
New graduate student [ R 21.8%

Graduate transfer student [} 5.2%

Other (please specify): | 0.2%
0.0%

Field
First-time freshman
Undergraduate transfer
New graduate student
Graduate transfer student
Other (please specify):

Total

20.0% 40.0%

30

60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Choice Count
156
295
135

32

619

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Age

Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation Responses
Age 20 71 29 9 979
Career

Undergraduate |, 76.7%

Graduate |GGG 23.3%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Undergraduate 802
Graduate 244
Total 1046

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Degree Earned Level

100.0% 76.7%
0,
50.0% 21.6%
. 1.7%
BACHELOR'S MASTER'S ADVANCED CERTIFICATE
Field Choice Count
BACHELOR'S 802
MASTER'S 226
ADVANCED CERTIFICATE 18
Total 1046

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
32



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Ethnicity

I, 06.8%
I, 24.3%
I 22.0%
I 18.6%
B 3%
B2a1%
Prefer not to say |} 1.1%

Other J 0.7%

Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino

White

Asian

Nonresident alien

Two or more races

American Indian or Alaskan Native ]0.1%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific IO 1%
Islander ' ™
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%

Field Choice Count
Black or African American 280
Hispanic/Latino 254
White 230
Asian 194
Nonresident alien 45
Two or more races 22
Prefer not to say 11
Other 7
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1
Total 1045

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
33



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22

Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by All Degrees

Gender

women | 62.7%
Men I 36.7%

Prefer not to say | 0.4%

Other | 0.2%
0.0%

Field
Women
Men
Prefer not to say
Other

Total

20.0%

40.0%

34

60.0%

80.0% 100.0%

Choice Count
656

384

4

2

1046

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Do you plan to continue your formal education?

Yes, and | have already applied to _ 23.0%

a program.

Yes. but plan 0 apply (02 decree. | 50 0%

program in the future.

No, | have no plans to pursue

another degree beyond the one | [ K G 24.0%

just earned.
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Yes, and | have already applied to a program. 184
Yes, but | plan to apply to a degree program in the future. 424
No, | have no plans to pursue another degree beyond the one | just earned. 192
Total 800

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

What is the next degree you intend to pursue? - Selected Choice

Master's in Business Administration [ 13.2%
Master's Degree (Other Than MBA) |GGG 50.09%
Law Degree (JD) [} 5.0%
Medical Degree (MD) [} 4.2%
Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD) [} 5.0%
Graduate Advanced Certificate [} 2.5%

Other (Please Specify:) [ 10.9%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Master's in Business Administration 63
Master's Degree (Other Than MBA) 281
Law Degree (JD) 24
Medical Degree (MD) 20
Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD) 24
Graduate Advanced Certificate 12
Other (Please Specify:) 52
Total 476

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

When are you planning to pursue the degree?
This fall [ 1 3%
within 1 year || KGN 7 5%
within 3 years || EGNNGEG 20.0%

Later [N 11.1%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Field Choice Count
This fall 149
Within 1 year 179
Within 3 years 95
Later 53
Total 476

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Where are you planning to pursue the degree?

100.0%
81.9%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0% 0
° 6.2% 9.8% o
[ . -
New York City New York State, outside US, outside of NY State Outside of the US
of NYC
Field Choice Count
New York City 385
New York State, outside of NYC 29
US, outside of NY State 46
Outside of the US 10
Total 470

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
38



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Did you have an internship while a student at Brooklyn College?

100.0%

74.0%
80.0%
60.0%

40.0% 26.0%

20.0% I

Yes No

Field Choice Count

Yes 173

No 492

Total 665

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

How would you describe any internships that you had while at Brooklyn

College? Check all that apply

100.0%

80.0%

60.0% 53.8%
. (o]

40.0%

20.0%

Paid internship

Field
Paid internship
Internship related to your career
Unpaid internship
Internship that led to employment

Total

49.7%

Internship related to your

career

40

43.9%
13.5%
Unpaid internship Internship that led to
employment

Choice Count
92
85
75
23

171

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Did you have any jobs while you were a student at Brooklyn College?

100.0%
80.0% 69.5%
60.0%
0,
40.0% 30.5%
20.0% I
Yes No
Field Choice Count
Yes 449
No 197
Total 646

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

How would you describe the job(s)? Check all that apply

100.0%
80.0% 61.2%
60.0% 46.5%
40.0%
16.7%
20.0% .
Full-time Part-time Related to your major
Field Choice Count
Full-time 209
Part-time 275
Related to your major 75
Total 449

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Are you currently employed?

100.0%
80.0%
0,
60.0% 40.8%
40.0% 24.1%
20.0% I
Yes, | am employed full-time Yes, | am employed part-time
Field

Yes, | am employed full-time
Yes, | am employed part-time
No

Total

43

35.1%

No

Choice Count
258
152
222

632

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

If no, what is your current status?

100.0%

0,
80.0% 64.8%

60.0%

40.0%
21.9%

20.0% 10.0%
. 3.3%
[ ]

Not employed, seeking Not employed, seeking  Willingly unemployed  Not employed because

full - time employment  part - time employment and not seeking of school, kids, illness,

employment retirement, or disability
Field Choice Count
Not employed, seeking full - time employment 136
Not employed, seeking part - time employment 46
Willingly unemployed and not seeking employment 21
Not employed because of school, kids, illness, retirement, or disability 7
Total 210

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

In seeking employment, have you made use of (check all that apply): -
Selected Choice

College website or social media || GTGTGTcTGNGNGEGE 42.6%

Faculty members in a department _ 20.3%
in which you were a major )

Other College faculty or staff [l 10.3%

The Magner Center || EGNGTNGEGEGE 33.1%
Other (please specify) | INEEEENN 35.67%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
College website or social media 170
Faculty members in a department in which you were a major 81
Other College faculty or staff 41
The Magner Center 132
Other (please specify) 154
Total 399

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Which of the following best describes your employer:

Abusiness or proft-secking | ©1.3°%

organization

A non-profit company/volunteer 0
organization I 12.2%

Government or a publicly funded _ 20.9%
organization other than the military '

The military ] 0.3%

| am self-employed [ 5.2%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Field Choice Count
A business or profit-seeking organization 211
A non-profit company/volunteer organization 42
Government or a publicly funded organization other than the military 72
The military 1
| am self-employed 18
Total 344

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Is your current job...

100.0%
0,
80.0% 70.0%
60.0%
40.0% 22.7%
20.0% . 7§/°
In person A combination of in person and Remote
remote work
Field Choice Count
In person 259
A combination of in person and remote work 84
Remote 27
Total 370

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Your current job is located...

In New York City | 59.9%

In New York State, outside of NYC [} 3.3%
In New Jersey [} 2.7%

In Connecticut ] 0.3%

In the US, outside of the tri-state 0
area (NY, NJ, CT) l 3.6%

Outside the US ] 0.3%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Field Choice Count
In New York City 304
In New York State, outside of NYC 11
In New Jersey 9
In Connecticut 1
In the US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT) 12
Outside the US 1
Total 338

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

You work remotely from...

New York City - | 50.5%
New York State, outside of NYC [} 3.8%
New Jersey ] 0.0%

Connecticut ] 0.0%

The US, outside of the tri-state area o
(NY, NJ, CT) - 11.5%

Outside the US [} 3.8%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
New York City 21
New York State, outside of NYC 1
New Jersey 0
Connecticut 0
The US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT) 3
Outside the US 1
Total 26

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

At this job, do you have employees who report to you?

ves [N 23 7%
N0 | 76.3%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Yes 79
No 254
Total 333

How do you see you current job, relative to your career?

100.0%
60.7%
0,
50.0% BSiA)
It is a career-track position It won't become my future career
Field Choice Count
It is a career-track position 198
It won't become my future career 128
Total 326

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

How closely related is your job to your major at BC?

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0% 24.6% 20.2% 23.4% M
20.0% l . . I
Not Related Slightly Related Moderately Related Strongly Related
Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation = Responses
How closely related is your job to your major at BC? 1.0 4.0 2.6 1.2 337
Field Choice Count
Not Related 83
Slightly Related 68
Moderately Related 79
Strongly Related 107
Total 337

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current job?

Extremely well [ ©.3%
Very well [ NEGTNGNGEGEGEG 23.9%
Moderately well || NG 5.7
Slightly well || NE|ERNGEGEGEGE 19.9%
Not well at all [N 11.2%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current

ob? 1.0 5.0 3.0 1.1 322
Field Choice Count
Extremely well 30
Moderately well 115
Not well at all 36
Slightly well 64
Very well 77
Total 322

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

How well did your degree prepare you for your current job?

Extremely well [ NG 14.4%
Very well [ EGTNNNGE 24.1%
Moderately well || NN 31 3%
SIVAC I 2 REEA
Not well at all | D 11.6%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) ) Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How well did your degree prepare you for your current

job? 1.0 5.0 3.1 1.2 320
Field Choice Count
Extremely well 46
Very well 77
Moderately well 100
Slightly well 60
Not well at all 37
Total 320

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22

Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates

Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

What is your current salary?

I, 25.2%
I 3.2%
I 12.9%
I 16.1%
I 13.9%

I - 5

Under $20,000
$20,000 to $29,999
$30,000 to $39,999
$40,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $69,999
$70,000 to $79,999 | 5.2%
$80,000 to $89,999 [ 2.3%
$90,000 to $99,999 [ 2.3%

$100,000 or More [ 3.5%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0%

Field

Under $20,000
$20,000 to $29,999
$30,000 to $39,999
$40,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $69,999
$70,000 to $79,999
$80,000 to $89,999
$90,000 to $99,999
$100,000 or More

Total

54

35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%

Choice Count
78
41
40
50
43
17

16

11

310

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:

11.5% 28.7% 35.2% 21.3%
Think critically and creatively [l ] ]
10.1% 27.7% 35.6% 23.0%
Effectively express your thoughts [l ] I
10.4% 25.1% 36.7% 24.5%
Make sound ethical judgments [l ] L]
9.3% 24.5% 36.8% 26.5%
Integrate knowledge from diverse . _ _
sources
7.2% 25.1% 35.7% 29.0%
Bosome an nferred and . I )
responsible citizen of the world
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
@ Not well at all Slightly well @ Moderately well Very well @ Extremely well
Field Min  Max Mean Standard Deviation Responses
Think critically and creatively 1.0 5.0 3.6 1.0 494
Effectively express your thoughts 1.0 5.0 3.6 1.1 483
Make sound ethical judgments 1.0 5.0 3.7 1.1 482
Integrate knowledge from diverse sources 1.0 5.0 3.7 1.0 486
Become an informed and responsible citizen of the world 1.0 5.0 3.8 1.0 487

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we
prepared you to:

Not well Slightly Moderately Extremely

Field Very well Total
at all well well well

Think critically and creatively 494
16 57 142 174 105

Effectively express your 483
thoughts 17 49 134 172 111

Make sound ethical judgments 482
16 50 121 177 118

. Integrate knowledge from 119 486
diverse sources 14 45 179 129

Become an informed and 487
responsible citizen of the world 15 35 122 174 141

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

How likely are you to recommend Brooklyn College to someone?

Very likely [N 50.4%
Neither likely nor unlikely || NI 10.8%
Somewhat likely | GG 31 4%
Somewhat unlikely [l 4.4%

Very unlikely [ 3.0%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How likely are you to recommend Brooklyn College to

someone? 1.0 5.0 4.0 1.1 500
Field Choice Count
Very likely 252
Neither likely nor unlikely 54
Somewhat likely 157
Somewhat unlikely 22
Very unlikely 15
Total 500

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

How would you describe the academic reputation of Brooklyn College?

Very strong | 23 4%
strong | /1 5%
Moderate | NEEEE 5 1.1%

weak [} 3.3%

Very weak | 0.8%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean . Responses
Deviation

How would you describe the academic reputation of

Brooklyn College? 1.0 50 2.2 0.8 492
Field Choice Count
Very strong 15
Strong 204
Moderate 153
Weak 16
Very weak 4
Total 492

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

On average in a semester, what was the number of times were you asked to
complete a survey at Brooklyn College? Please respond with a number

o I 4 6%

1 N 10.3%

2 [, 19.8%
3 I, 16.1%
+ I 0%

5 I 2.5%

I 30%

B 8%

B 5%

) 0.3%

10 | 10.3%

15 | 1.2%

()]

~

oo

©

16 §0.3%
19 ] 0.3%

20 N 3.0%

100 J 0.6%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

On average in a semester, what was the number of times were you asked to
complete a survey at Brooklyn College? Please respond with a number

Field Choice Count
0 15
1 34
2 65
3 53
4 46
5 42
6 10
7 6
8 5
9 1
10 34
15 4
16 1
19 1
20 10
100 2
Total 329

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Reflecting on your answer on the number of times per semester you were
asked to complete a survey, was it...

Too many | 13.5%

Seemed like a lot, but you felt that it
was helpful to you and/or the _ 22.5%

College

The right amount - | +7.37%

Not enough [} 6.6%

You ignored these requests [ 10.2%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Too many 57
Seemed like a lot, but you felt that it was helpful to you and/or the College 95
The right amount 200
Not enough 28
You ignored these requests 43
Total 423

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Which best describes how you started your education at Brooklyn College
for the degree you are graduating with? - Selected Choice

First-time freshman [ RN 3:.1°%
Undergraduate transfer | c0.7%

New graduate student [ 2.0%
Graduate transfer student [JJj 4.0%

Other (please specify): | 0.2%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
First-time freshman 150
Undergraduate transfer 275
New graduate student 9
Graduate transfer student 18
Other (please specify): 1
Total 453

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Age

Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation Responses
Age 20 71 27 7 741
Gender

women | 62.1%
Men | 37.4%

Prefer not to say | 0.4%
Other ]0.1%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Women 497
Men 299
Prefer not to say 3
Other 1
Total 800

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22

Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates

Summary of Results by Undergraduate Degrees

Ethnicity

Black or African American _ 25.9%
Hispanic/Latino |, 25 <

Asian | 20 5%
white | 20.57%

Nonresident alien [} 3.4%
Two or more races [ 2.3%
Prefer not to say [ 1.1%

Other | 0.8%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific lO 1%
Islander '~

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%

Field
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Asian
White
Nonresident alien
Two or more races
Prefer not to say
Other
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Total

64

Choice Count
207

203

164

164

27

18

799

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Do you plan to continue your formal education?

Yes, and | have already applied to 0
a program. I 2%

Yes, but | plan to apply to a degree — 40.9%

program in the future.

No, | have no plans to pursue
another degree beyond the one | [ KGN - 7.9%

just earned.
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Field
Yes, and | have already applied to a program.
Yes, but | plan to apply to a degree program in the future.
No, | have no plans to pursue another degree beyond the one | just earned.

Total

100.0%

Choice Count

27

99

116

242

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

What is the next degree you intend to pursue? - Selected Choice

Master's in Business Administration [} 1.9%
Master's Degree (Other Than MBA) [ 14.0%
Law Degree (JD) J 1.9%

Medical Degree (MD) ] 0.0%

Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD) [ NG 51 4

Graduate Advanced Certificate ||| GG 21.5%

Other (Please Specify:) [l ©.3%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%

Field
Master's in Business Administration
Master's Degree (Other Than MBA)
Law Degree (JD)
Medical Degree (MD)
Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD)
Graduate Advanced Certificate
Other (Please Specify:)

Total

80.0% 100.0%

Choice Count

15

55

23

10

107

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

When are you planning to pursue the degree?
This fall | N 2622
within 1 year || ENEGNEE ' 8%
within 3 years || NN 25.29%

Later | NN 16.8%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Field Choice Count
This fall 28
Within 1 year 34
Within 3 years 27
Later 18
Total 107

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Where are you planning to pursue the degree?

100.0%

80.0% 74.8%
. 0

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

New York City

Field
New York City
New York State, outside of NYC
US, outside of NY State
Outside of the US

Total

17.5%

4.9% I
|

New York State, outside US, outside of NY State
of NYC

2.9%
-

Outside of the US

Choice Count

77

5

18

3

103

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Did you have an internship while a student at Brooklyn College?

100.0%

74.5%
80.0%
60.0%

40.0% 25.5%

20.0% I

Yes No

Field Choice Count
Yes 56

No 164

Total 220

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
69



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

How would you describe any internships that you had while at Brooklyn
College? Check all that apply

100.0%
80.0% 61.8%
0,
60.0% 50.9%
32.7%
40.0%
I 16.4%
20.0% .
Paid internship Internship related to your Unpaid internship Internship that led to
career employment
Field Choice Count
Paid internship 18
Internship related to your career 28
Unpaid internship 34
Internship that led to employment 9
Total 55

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Did you have any jobs while you were a student at Brooklyn College?

100.0%
77.3%

80.0%

60.0%

40.0% 22.7%

20.0% .

Yes No

Field Choice Count
Yes 167
No 49

Total 216

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

How would you describe the job(s)? Check all that apply

100.0%
76.8%

80.0%
60.0%

40.0% 29.9%

20.0% I

Full-time Part-time

Field
Full-time
Part-time
Related to your major

Total

34.1%

Related to your major

Choice Count
126

49

56

164

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Are you currently employed?

100.0%
80.0% 71.2%
60.0%
40.0%
13.9%
20.0% .
Yes, | am employed full-time Yes, | am employed part-time
Field

Yes, | am employed full-time
Yes, | am employed part-time
No

Total

14.9%

No

Choice Count

148

29

31

208

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

If no, what is your current status?

100.0%

80.0%

60.0% 51.7%

o,
40.0% 241%

17.2%
20.0% I .

Not employed, seeking Not employed, seeking  Willingly unemployed
full - time employment  part - time employment and not seeking
employment

Field
Not employed, seeking full - time employment
Not employed, seeking part - time employment
Willingly unemployed and not seeking employment
Not employed because of school, kids, illness, retirement, or disability

Total

6.9%
m

Not employed because
of school, kids, illness,
retirement, or disability

Choice Count

15

29

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

In seeking employment, have you made use of (check all that apply): -
Selected Choice

College website or social media || GGG 26.3%

Faculty members in a department 0
e - N, +0.7%
in which you were a major

Other College faculty or staff || N NN 17.8%

The Magner Center || NG 17.8%
Other (please specify) | INEEREEN 35.6%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
College website or social media 31
Faculty members in a department in which you were a major 48
Other College faculty or staff 21
The Magner Center 21
Other (please specify) 42
Total 118

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Which of the following best describes your employer:

A business or profit-seeking _ 24.1%

organization

A non-profit company/volunteer _ 20.3%
organization '

Government or a publicly funded _ 50.6%

organization other than the military

The military ]0.0%

| am self-employed [} 5.1%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Field Choice Count
A business or profit-seeking organization 38
A non-profit company/volunteer organization 32
Government or a publicly funded organization other than the military 80
The military 0
| am self-employed 8
Total 158

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
76



Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22
Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Is your current job...

100.0%

76.2%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0% 17.9%
20.0% .
In person A combination of in person and
remote work
Field
In person

A combination of in person and remote work
Remote

Total

6.0%

Remote

Choice Count

128

30

10

168

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Your current job is located...

In New York City | 04.3%

In New York State, outside of NYC [J} 3.2%
In New Jersey ] 0.0%

In Connecticut ] 0.0%

In the US, outside of the tri-state 0
area (NY, NJ, CT) B19%

Outside the US | 0.6%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
Field Choice Count
In New York City 149
In New York State, outside of NYC 5
In New Jersey 0
In Connecticut 0
In the US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT) 3
Outside the US 1
Total 158

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

You work remotely from...

New York City | NENEE 50.0%

New York State, outside of NYC [} 10.0%

New Jersey [ 10.0%

Connecticut [l 10.0%

The US, outside of the tri-state area _ 0
(NY, NJ, CT) 20.0%

Outside the US ] 0.0%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0%

Field
New York City
New York State, outside of NYC
New Jersey
Connecticut
The US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT)
Outside the US

Total

80.0% 100.0%

Choice Count

10

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

At this job, do you have employees who report to you?

ves NN 19.9%
N0 |, 50.1%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Field
Yes
No

Total

How do you see you current job, relative to your career?

100.0%

Choice Count

32

129

161

100.0% 80.9%
50.0%
19.1%
It is a career-track position It won't become my future career
Field Choice Count

It is a career-track position
It won't become my future career

Total

127

30

157

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

How closely related is your job to your major at BC?

100.0%

80.0% 68 8%

60.0%

40.0%

0 0 13.1%
20.0% 82/0 9;/" 0
Not Related Slightly Related Moderately Related Strongly Related

Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation = Responses
How closely related is your job to your major at BC? 1.0 4.0 3.4 1.0 160
Field Choice Count

Not Related 14

Slightly Related 15

Moderately Related 21

Strongly Related 110

Total 160

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current job?

Extremely well [ NG 24.0%
VAR =000 EPEEA
Moderately well | NN 20 2%
Slightly well [ 8.4%
Not well at all [ 8.4%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current

ob? 1.0 5.0 3.5 1.2 154
Field Choice Count
Extremely well 37
Moderately well 45
Not well at all 13
Slightly well 13
Very well 46
Total 154

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

How well did your degree prepare you for your current job?

Extremely well | NEGTNNNNEGEGEGEGEGEGE 27.0%
very well |GGG 28 3%
Moderately well || RN 27.0%
Slightly well | 2.9%

Not well at all [ 7.9%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) ) Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How well did your degree prepare you for your current

ob? 1.0 5.0 3.6 1.2 152
Field Choice Count
Extremely well 41
Very well 43
Moderately well 41
Slightly well 15
Not well at all 12
Total 152

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

What is your current salary?

I 7.9%

B 29%

| E&RA

I 12.1%
I 12.1%
I, 2 1.4%
$70,000 to $79,999 |GGG 25.0%
$80,000 to $89,999 | 5.0%

$90,000 to $99,999 | 1.4%

$100,000 or More | 5.0%
00% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%

Under $20,000
$20,000 to $29,999
$30,000 to $39,999
$40,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $69,999

Field Choice Count
Under $20,000 1
$20,000 to $29,999 4
$30,000 to $39,999 10
$40,000 to $49,999 17
$50,000 to $59,999 17
$60,000 to $69,999 30
$70,000 to $79,999 35
$80,000 to $89,999 7
$90,000 to $99,999 2
$100,000 or More 7
Total 140

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:

21.7% 42.3% 26.3%
Think critically and creatively [Jij O/ ]
20.0% 44.6% 26.9%
Effectively express your thoughts [Illl"" NN ]
24.7% 36.8% 28.7%
Make sound ethical judgments [l [N ]
20.9% 42.4% 31.4%
Integrate knowledge from diverse . _ _
sources
19.7% 41.6% 30.1%
Bocome an nformed and. 11 I —
responsible citizen of the world
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
@ Not well at all Slightly well @ Moderately well Very well @ Extremely well

Field Min  Max Mean Standard Deviation Responses
Think critically and creatively 1.0 5.0 3.8 1.0 175
Effectively express your thoughts 1.0 5.0 3.9 1.0 175
Make sound ethical judgments 1.0 5.0 3.8 1.1 174
Integrate knowledge from diverse sources 1.0 5.0 4.0 0.9 172
Become an informed and responsible citizen of the world 1.0 5.0 3.9 1.0 173

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we
prepared you to:

Not well at Slightly Moderately Extremely

Field Very well Total
all well well well
Think critically and creatively 6 11 38 24 46 175
Effectively express your thoughts 7 8 35 78 47 175
Make sound ethical judgments 8 9 43 64 50 174
Integrate knowledge from diverse 4 5 36 54 172
sources 73
Become ar.1 .|nformed and 6 9 34 59 173
responsible citizen of the world 72

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

How likely are you to recommend Brooklyn College to someone?

Very likely | N 5:. 1%
Neither likely nor unlikely [ ]I 10.1%
Somewhat likely || NEGN NI 25.1%
Somewhat unlikely [} 2.2%

Very unlikely [l 4.5%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean - Responses
Deviation

How likely are you to recommend Brooklyn College to

someone? 1.0 5.0 4.2 1.1 179
Field Choice Count
Very likely 104
Neither likely nor unlikely 18
Somewhat likely 45
Somewhat unlikely 4
Very unlikely 8
Total 179

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

How would you describe the academic reputation of Brooklyn College?

Very strong | N > 1 %
strong | /1%
Moderate [ NENENEEEE 21 5%

Weak ] 0.6%

Very weak [} 2.8%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
) , Standard
Field Min Max Mean . Responses
Deviation

How would you describe the academic reputation of

Brooklyn College? 1.0 5.0 2.0 0.9 177
Field Choice Count
Very strong 55
Strong 78
Moderate 38
Weak 1
Very weak 5
Total 177

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

On average in a semester, what was the number of times were you asked to
complete a survey at Brooklyn College? Please respond with a number

o I 5.0%

1 I 15.8%
2 |, 20.8°%
3 I 1.9%

+ I 0 5%

5 I 2.9%

B 3.0%

B 1.0%

B 4 0%

10 1 4.0%

12 B 2.0%

15 | 3.0%

20 | 1.0%

»

~

(oo}

25 | 1.0%
30 N 2.0%
40 B 1.0%

50 i} 1.0%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

On average in a semester, what was the number of times were you asked to
complete a survey at Brooklyn College? Please respond with a number

Field Choice Count
0 5
1 16
2 21
3 12
4 11
5 13
6 3
7 1
8 4
10 4
12 2
15 3
20 1
25 1
30 2
40 1
50 1
Total 101

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Reflecting on your answer on the number of times per semester you were
asked to complete a survey, was it...

Too many | 19.3%

Seemed like a lot, but you felt that it
was helpful to you and/or the _ 25.3%

College

The right amount | 3.3

Not enough [} 4.7%

You ignored these requests [} 7.3%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
Too many 29
Seemed like a lot, but you felt that it was helpful to you and/or the College 38
The right amount 65
Not enough 7
You ignored these requests 11
Total 150

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates
Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Which best describes how you started your education at Brooklyn College
for the degree you are graduating with? - Selected Choice

First-time freshman [} 3.6%

Undergraduate transfer || 12.0%

New graduate student | 75.9%

Graduate transfer student [ 8.4%

Other (please specify): | 0.0%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

Field Choice Count
First-time freshman 6
Undergraduate transfer 20
New graduate student 126
Graduate transfer student 14
Other (please specify): 0
Total 166

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Age

Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation
Age 23 69 34 10
Gender

women |, 65.2%
Men |, 34.0%

Other | 0.4%

Prefer not to say | 0.4%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0%

Field
Women
Men
Other
Prefer not to say

Total

Responses

237

100.0%

Choice Count

159

83

244

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Brooklyn College Recent Graduate Survey 2021-22

Administered to Summer 2021, Fall 2021, and Spring 2022 Graduates

Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Degree Earned Level

92.6%
100.0%
50.0%
MASTER'S
Field
MASTER'S

ADVANCED CERTIFICATE

Total

7.4%
|

ADVANCED CERTIFICATE

Choice Count

226

18

244

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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Summary of Results by Graduate Degrees

Ethnicity

Black or African American _ 29.9%
white | 26.6%
Hispanic/Latino | NEEENNEGGEEEEEE 20.9%
Asian |G 11.9%
Nonresident alien || NG 7.4%

Two or more races [JJ 1.6%
Prefer not to say |} 0.8%
American Indian or Alaskan Native ] 0.4%

Other ] 0.4%
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0% 45.0% 50.0%

Field Choice Count
Black or African American 73
White 65
Hispanic/Latino 51
Asian 29
Nonresident alien 18
Two or more races 4
Prefer not to say 2
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1
Other 1
Total 244

Source: 2021-22 Recent Graduate Survey - *"Graduate" includes Master's + Advanced Certificate.
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8/2/22, 10:32 AM Qualtrics Survey Software

Brooklyn
College

Block 1

Do you plan to continue your formal education?

@) Yes, and | have already applied to a program.
O Yes, but | plan to apply to a degree program in the future.

(O No, I have no plans to pursue another degree beyond the one | just earned.

What college or university do you plan to attend (if known)?

What field of study will you pursue?

What is the next degree you intend to pursue?

@) Master's in Business Administration

(O Master's Degree (Other Than MBA)

QO Law Degree (JD)

(O Medical Degree (MD)

QO Doctorate (Other Than JD or MD)

(O Graduate Advanced Certificate

O |Other (Please Specify:)

When are you planning to pursue the degree?

is fa
O This fall
QO Within 1 year
QO Within 3 years

QO Later
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Where are you planning to pursue the degree?

@) New York City

(O New York State, outside of NYC
QO US, outside of NY State

QO Outside of the US

Did you have an internship while a student at Brooklyn College?
O Yes
O No

How would you describe any internships that you had while at Brooklyn College? Check
all that apply

D Paid internship
[ Unpaid internship

(O Internship related to your career

[ Internship that led to employment

With which employers or organizations did you have internships while at Brooklyn
College?

Did you have any jobs while you were a student at Brooklyn College?
@) Yes
O No

How would you describe the job(s)? Check all that apply
O Full-time
[ Part-time
[ Related to your major
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For which employers or organizations did you work while at Brooklyn College ?

Are you currently employed?

O Yes, 1 am employed full-time
O Yes, | am employed part-time

O No

If no, what is your current status?

@) Not employed, seeking full-time employment
(O Not employed, seeking part-time employment
QO Willingly unemployed and not seeking employment

(O Not employed because of illness, retirement or disability

In seeking employment, have you made use of (check all that apply):

O College website or social media

[ Faculty members in a department in which you were a major
[ Other College faculty or staff

[ The Magner Center

O |Other (please specify)

Block 3

Your current employer:

Which of the following best describes your employer:

O a business or profit-seeking organization
O A non-profit company/volunteer organization
(O Government or a publicly funded organization other than the military

QO The military
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QO | am self-employed

Is your current job...

O In person
O Remote

O A combination of in person and remote work

Your current job is located...

O In New York City

QO In New York State, outside of NYC

O In New Jersey

QO In Connecticut

QO Inthe US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT)
QO Outside the US

You work remotely from...

@) New York City

QO New York State, outside of NYC

O New Jersey

QO Connecticut

(O The US, outside of the tri-state area (NY, NJ, CT)
QO Outside the US

When did you start your current job?

Month Year

Please Select: v v

In what field do you work?

What is your current title?
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At this job, do you have employees who report to you?

O Yes
O No

How do you see you current job, relative to your career?

@) It is a career-track position

QO It won't become my future career

How closely related is your job to your major at BC?

O Not Related

QO Slightly Related

(O Moderately Related
QO strongly Related

How well did Brooklyn College prepare you for your current job?

O Not well at all

QO Slightly well
O Moderately well

Q Very well
QO Extremely well

How well did your degree prepare you for your current job?

O Not well at all

QO Slightly well
O Moderately well

QO Very well
QO Extremely well
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What is your current salary?

O Under $20,000

O $20,000 to $29,999
O $30,000 to $39,999
QO $40,000 to $49,999
QO $50,000 to $59,999
QO $60,000 to $69,999
QO $70,000 to $79,999
QO $80,000 to $89,999
O $90,000 to $99,999
O $100,000 or More

Block 4

Based on your experience at Brooklyn College, how well do you think we prepared you to:

Not well at Moderately Extremely

all Slightly well well Very well well
Think critically and
creatively O O o o o
Effectively express
your thoughts O O O O O
Make sound ethical
judgments O O O O O
Integrate knowledge
from diverse sources O O O O O
Become an informed
and responsible citizen O O O O O

of the world

How likely are you to recommend Brooklyn College to someone?

O Very unlikely

(O Somewhat unlikely

QO Neither likely nor unlikely
(O Somewhat likely

QO Very likely
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How would you describe the academic reputation of Brooklyn College?

O Very weak
O Weak
O Moderate

QO strong
QO Very strong

Now that you have earned your degree, how can Brooklyn College help support you in
taking your next steps?

Please use this space to provide any other thoughts or opinions you might have about
how Brooklyn College can better serve its students.

On average in a semester, what was the number of times were you asked to complete a
survey at Brooklyn College? Please respond with a number

Reflecting on your answer on the number of times per semester you were asked to
complete a survey, was it...

O Too many

(O Seemed like a lot, but you felt that it was helpful to you and/or the College
QO The right amount

(O Not enough
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O You ignored these requests

Which best describes how you started your education at Brooklyn College for the degree
you are graduating with?

O First-time freshman

QO Undergraduate transfer
O New graduate student
QO Graduate transfer student

Block 3

Please hit the "SUBMIT" button below to submit your survey.

Powered by Qualtrics
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